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 THE HIGHWAYS ENGLAND (M27 Southampton Junction 8 Improvement Scheme- M27 
Junction 8 and Windhover Roundabout) (Special Road) Side Roads Order 2021 

THE HIGHWAYS ENGLAND (M27 Southampton Junction 8 Improvement Scheme- M27 
Junction 8 and Windhover Roundabout) (Special Road) Compulsory Purchase Order 2021 

 
 

FINAL INQUIRIES PROGRAMME  
 
 

 
Date/Time Appearances 
Week 1 
Tuesday 10 May  
 

Inspector’s opening announcements 
 
Opening statements 
 
The case for National Highways (NH) 
Traffic and Economics 
Alasdair Sim 
 

Wednesday 11 May 
 

The case for NH 
Traffic and Economics 
Alasdair Sim 
 
Highways 
Dan Warburton 
 

Thursday 12 May 
 

The case for NH 
Highways 
Dan Warburton 
 
Flooding 
Jack Pickering 
 

Friday 13 May 
 

The case for NH 
Flooding 
Jack Pickering 
 

Week 2 
Tuesday 17 May 
 

The case for NH 
Flooding 
Jack Pickering 
 
Landscape 
Philip Black 
 

Wednesday 18 May 
 

The case for NH 
Landscape 
Phillip Black 
 
Noise 
James Williams 
 
Ecology 
Alanna Cooper 
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Thursday 19 May 
 

The case for NH 
Ecology 
Alanna Cooper 
 
Land Acquisition 
Gavin Tremeer 
 

Friday 20 May 
- 
 

Inquiries not sitting  
 

Week 3  
Tuesday 24 May 
 

The case for NH 
Planning 
Clare Williams 
 

Wednesday 25 May 
 

The case for NH 
Flooding 
Jack Pickering (recall) 
 
Overview 
Joseph Clark 
 

Thursday 26 May 
 

The case for NH 
Overview 
Joseph Clark 
 
The case for Mark Keeling (MK) 
Planning 
Paul Bedwell 
 

Friday 27 May 
 

The case for MK 
Planning 
Paul Bedwell 
 
The case for NH 
Overview 
Joseph Clark (recall) 
 
The case for MK 
Transport planning 
Sunraj Singh 
 

Week 4  
Monday 30 May 
 

The case for NH 
Flooding 
Jack Pickering (recall) 
 
Highways 
Dan Warburton (recall) 
 
The case for MK 
Flood and Highways Engineering 
Nick Moore 
 

Tuesday 31 May 
 

Order modifications 
Round table 
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Thursday 9 June 
 

Order modifications 
Round table 
 
Closing submissions 
MK 
 
Site visits 
 

Friday 10 June 
 

Closing submissions 
NH 
 
Other matters 
 
(Adjourned) 
 

Week 5  
Friday 17 June  Closed in writing 

 


